Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schnee-Morehead Business Trust		10/17/2006	TRUSTEE: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76634621	E2S
Serial Number:	76631192	EXTERIOR ENVELOPE SYSTEM
Serial Number:	76615595	MOLD BLOCKER
Serial Number:	76634622	SAF
Registration Number:	0859182	ACRYL-R
Registration Number:	2083447	ACRYLETHANE
Registration Number:	1193179	AQUA-CRYLIC
Registration Number:	0713015	BUTYLGRIP
Registration Number:	2912429	CURA SIL
Registration Number:	2740743	FIRETHANE
Registration Number:	2922207	GALVATHANE
Registration Number:	2296526	J.A.W.S.
Registration Number:	2536909	LOCKS ON WON'T LET GO
Registration Number:	1803537	PARTNERS IN PROGRESS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0910

900061966

Registration Number:	0751900	PERMA BED
Registration Number:	2584208	PERMA BED 2000
Registration Number:	2327102	PERMA-PAK
Registration Number:	2303240	PERMACRYL
Registration Number:	1187641	PERMACRYLIC
Registration Number:	2665233	PERMATHANE
Registration Number:	1913321	POLY-GLAZE
Registration Number:	2210877	POLY-GLAZE PLUS
Registration Number:	2701079	PRO INSTALLER
Registration Number:	2905636	PRODUCTS TO STICK WITH
Registration Number:	2851706	RS 200
Registration Number:	2858622	RS 220
Registration Number:	2972020	RS 200Y
Registration Number:	2933817	RS 200Y
Registration Number:	2333134	SCHNEE-MOREHEAD
Registration Number:	2525357	SELLA-SIL
Registration Number:	2553064	SM CHUBS
Registration Number:	0812391	SM THE HOUSE THAT QUALITY BUILT
Registration Number:	1634376	S-M
Registration Number:	1935711	STRIP-EZE
Registration Number:	0786562	TACKY TAPE
Registration Number:	1432961	TACKY TAPE
Registration Number:	2636836	THE CHOICE FOR DOOR AND WINDOW INSTALLATION
Registration Number:	2137523	THE HOUSE THAT QUALITY BUILT
Registration Number:	2084890	TIMBER-BOND
Registration Number:	2086502	TIMBER-CHINK
Registration Number:	1394064	TRIM EASE
Registration Number:	2411422	WACA
Registration Number:	2211852	WAVEGUARD
Registration Number:	1589343	WE'RE KEEPING THE WEATHER IN ITS PLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)583-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-583-1740
Email: bshunick@aol.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0911

Correspondent Name: Beverly J. Shunick & Associates, Inc.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1088

Address Line 4: Morton Grove, ILLINOIS 60053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SCHNEE-MORHEAD TM ASGN

Beverly Shunick

Signature:

/Beverly Shunick/

Date:

11/06/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Schnee-TM#page1.tif source=Schnee-TM#page2.tif source=Schnee-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SCHNEE-MOREHEAD BUSINESS TRUST**, a Delaware trust, with address of 111 N. Nursery Road, Irving, TX 75060 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the United States Trademark Registrations set forth in SCHEDULE "A" attached hereto:

AND, WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60026 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known, that for and in consideration of \$1.00 (U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer on the 17th day of October , 2006.

SCHNEE-MOREHEAD BUSINESS TRUST

The second secon

Name: Mark Croll Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Registration No.
ACRYL-R	859182
ACRYLETHANE	2083447
AQUA-CRYLIC	1193179
BUTYLGRIP	713015
CURA SIL (Stylized)	2912429
FIRETHANE	2740743
GALVATHANE	2922207
J.A.W.S.	2296526
LOCKS ON WON'T LET GO	2536909
PARTNERS IN PROGRESS	1803537
PERMA BED	751900
PERMA BED 2000	2584208
PERMA-PAK	2327102
PERMACRYL	2303240
PERMACRYLIC	1187641
PERMATHANE	2665233
POLY-GLAZE	1913321
POLY-GLAZE PLUS	2210877
PRO INSTALLER	2701079
PRODUCTS TO STICK WITH	2905636
RS 200	2851706
RS 220	2858622
RS 200Y (Stylized)	2972020
RS 200Y	2933817
SCHNEE-MOREHEAD	2333134
SELLA-SIL	2525357
SM CHUBS	2553064

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
SM THE HOUSE THAT QUALITY BUILT & Design	812391
S-M (Logo)	1634376
STRIP-EZE	1935711
TACKY TAPE	786562
TACKY TAPE	1432961
THE CHOICE FOR DOOR AND WINDOW INSTALLATION	2636836
THE HOUSE THAT QUALITY BUILT	2137523
TIMBER-BOND	2084890
TIMBER-CHINK	2086502
TRIM EASE	1394064
WACA	2411422
WAVEGUARD	2211852
WE'RE KEEPING THE WEATHER IN ITS PLACE	1589343

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	
E2S (Stylized)	76/634621	
EXTERIOR ENVELOPE SYSTEM	76/631192	
MOLD BLOCKER (Stylized)	76/615595	
SAF (Stylized)	76/634622	

RECORDED: 11/06/2006